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DRY COOL  CLEAN 

PRINCIPLE OF SAFE STORAGE 
 KEEP THE GRAIN
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House Type Bag Storage    Open Storage Hermetic Bags 

Open Bulkhead Binishells  Haxagonal Bins Steel Silos 
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MANDATORY	REQUIREMENT	FOR	FORTIFIED	WHEAT	FLOUR	(AATA)	-	(Clause	2.4)	

Pakistan	Standard	Specification	for	Whole	Meal	Wheat	Aata	by	PSQCA	–	Page	#	

LEVEL	OF	MINERALS	AND	VITAMINS	

Sr.	# Characteristics Requirements
Method	of	Test	Reference

	to	PS

Moisture,	percent	by	mass,	max.

Total		ash	(on	dry	basis),	percent	by	mass,	

-----------------------------------------Max

Acid	insoluble	ash	(on	dry	basis),	percent	

by	mass,	Max

Gluten	(on	dry	basis),	percent	by	mass,	Min

Total	protein	(N	x	6.25)	(on	dry	basis),	

percent	by	mass,	Min

Crude	fiber	(on	dry	basis),	percent	by	

mass,	Min

Total	Aflatoxin	in	Wheat	Flour	shall	

not	be	exceeded	

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

13.5

2.0

0.1

8.0

8.0

2.0

20	ppb	

*Appendix	B	of	PS:380

*Appendix	C	of	PS:380

*Appendix	D	of	PS:380

*Appendix	E	of	PS:380

*Appendix	F	of	PS:380

1.

2.

3.

Folic	acid

Iron	(in	the	form	of	NaFeEDTA)	

Zinc	(in	the	form	of	Zinc	oxide)

Not	less	than	1.0	ppm	

Not	less	than	15	ppm

Not	less	than	30	ppm

Appendix	B	of	this	standard

Appendix	C	of	this	standard

Vitamin	B124. Not	less	than	0.008	ppm
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